FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 102065294

U.S Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Submission Type	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type
[X] New 4-1-02	
[] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	[X] Assignment [] License
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[] Security Agreement [] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment [] Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
[] Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Name Fontina Foods, Inc.	[] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached. Execution Date Month Day Year 08 06 2001
Formerly	
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party	rationFLORIDA FLORIDA Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.
Address (line 1) 15407 MCGINTY ROAD WE	ST
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) WAYZATA City	MINNESOTA 55391 State Zip Code
[] Individual [] General Partnership [X] Corporation [] Association [] Other	[] Limited Partnership [] assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. [[Designation must be on a separate document from assignment.]
[] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organize	ation <u>DELAWARE</u>
FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	C	J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Represe	ntative Name and Address	Enter fo	or the first Receiving Pa	arty only.
Name				
				The state of the s
Correspondent Na	me and Address			
	Area Code	and Telephone Number	312-577-7000	
Name	JOSEPH T. NABOR			
Address (line 1)	FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & F	LANNERY		
Address (line 2)	120 SOUTH LASALLE ST	TREET, SUITE 1600		
Address (line 4)	CHICAGO, IL 60603-340	6		
inclu Trademark Applica Enter either the Tradem		tion Number(s) [] Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num 1,923,923 2,297,983	#6 Mark if additional numbers for the same propert Registration Nur 1,923,924	ny). mber(s) 1,959,768
	Enter the total num	nber of properties involved	· #	5
Fee Amount		operties Listed (37 CFR 3.		00
Method of P	ayment: Enclosed [] nt by deposit account or if additional fe	Deposit Account [es can be charged to the account.		
	Deposit Ac	count Number:	#06-	1135
	Authorizati	on to charge additional fe	es: Yes [X] No []
Statement and Si	gnature			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

JOSEPH T. NABOR

Signature APRIL 1, 2002

Date Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FONTINA FOODS, INC. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Florida corporation with its principal office and place of business at St. Lucie West Commerce Park, 485 NW Enterprise Drive, Port St. Lucie, FL 34986, and CARGILL CUSTOM DRESSINGS, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal office and place of business at 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391, are parties to that certain Sale and Purchase of Assets Agreement dated August 4, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A and is the owner of the corresponding trademark applications and registrations in the United States (hereinafter "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof.

NOW. THEREFORE, in accordance with the Sale and Purchase of Assets Agreement dated August 4, 2000, and for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof in the United States. together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof.

This Assignment was executed at ______ effective August ______, 2001.

FONTINA FOODS, INC.

Signature: _Z(

Name: RPAul

Title: Preside

Schedule A

Trademark Serial No.Registration No.EASY HERBS
74/5627831923923FONTINA FOODS 74/5627841923924FRESHER FASTER
FURTHER 75/5572892297983FRESHER FASTER FURTHER
75/557290SIMPLY SPICES 74/5623261959768

INGREDIENT DECLARATION: Obve oil, basil, Parmesan cheese ipasteurized part-skim cow's milk, theese culture, salt, remet, powdered cellulose (as an anti-caking agent). cathium propionate (as a preservative)], parsley, dehydrated garlic. Romano cheese [sheep's milk, cheese culture, salt, rennet, powdered cellulose (as a anti-caking agents), calcium propionale (as a preservative)), pine nuts, salt, walnuts, phosphoric acid, spice, citric acid, sorbic acid flo preserve Iteshness). TBHQ (to preserve freshness)

This product contains allergens



PESTO BASE Net Wt. 15 oz.

KEEP REFRIGERATED

485 N.W. Enterprise Drive FONTINA FOODS, INC.



A CARGIL company

TRADEMARK

REEL: 2490 FRAME: 0263

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW

Established in 1859

SUITE 1600 - 120 SOUTH LA SALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

TELEPHONE (312) 577-7000

FACSIMILE (312) 577-7007

CALIFORNIA OFFICE SUITE 510 - 4250 EXECUTIVE SQUARE SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92037-9105 TELEPHONE (858) 552-1311

WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE SUITE 40IL - 1801 K STREET, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1201 TELEPHONE (202) 419-7000

COLORADO OFFICE SUITE 213 - 1942 BROADWAY BOULDER, COLORADO 80302 TELEPHONE (303) 402-6966 BRUCE R. MANSFIELD SHERRI N. BLOUNT[®] RICHARD E. WAWRZYNIAK[®] CHARLES WILLIAM PETERSON, KATHLEEN A. RANNEY KENDREW H. COLTON[®] ROMI N. BOSE STEVEN G. PARMELEE

CHRISTOPHER E. GEORGE *
SCOTT J. MENGHINI*
EDWARD E. CLAIR
PAMELA L. STEWART
SANDRA V. SCAVO
JON A. BIRMINGHAM
RUDY KRATZ
RAMON R. HOCH*
JOHN E. LYHUS
STEVEN M. FREELAND*
DONNA E. BECKER

PATENT AGENTS

ERIC J. WHITESELL KURT J. FUGMAN JONATHAN H. BACKENSTOSE LILIA I. SAFONOY

OF COUNSEL

THOMAS F. LEBENS"

"NOT ADMITTED TO ILLINOIS BAR

April 1, 2002

MORGAN L. FITCH, JR.

FRANCIS A. EVEN

JOHN F. FLANNERY

ROBERT B. JONES

JAMES J. SCHUMANN JAMES J. HAMILL

TIMOTHY E. LEVSTIK

JOSEPH E. SHIPLEY ROBERT J. FOX

PHILIP T. PETTI

KARL R. FINK

JOSEPH T. NABOR

RICHARD A. KABA*

MARK W. HETZLER

STEVEN C. SCHROER

TIMOTHY P. MALONEY

PERRY J. HOFFMAN

JAMES P. KRUEGER

STEPHEN S. FAVAKEH EDWARD W. GRAY, JR.

KENNETH H. SAMPLES

JULIUS TABIN

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 Box Trademark Assignment

Re: Recording of Assignment

Our File: 9979-51938

Sir:

Please record the enclosed Assignment of Fontina Foods, Inc., a Florida Corporation to Cargill Custom Dressings, LLC, a Delaware Corporation covering the following trademark Application and Registrations:

MARK	APPL/REG. NO	FILING/REG. DATE
FRESH FASTER FURTHER	75/557,290	September 23, 1998
EASY HERBS	1,923,923	October 3, 1995
FONTINA FOODS	1,923,924	October 3, 1995
SIMPLY SPICES	1,959,768	March 5, 1996
FRESH FASTER FURTHER	2,297,983	December 7, 1999

Page 2 Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks April 1, 2002

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees which may be required in this assignment during its entire pendency, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 06-1135.

Please return the Assignment document to us as soon as it has been recorded.

Respectfully submitted,

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY

JTN:dir Enclosures



Incoming Correspondence Routing Sheet

To: Post Registration (PRU)

Word Mark: FONTINA FOODS

Reg. No.: 1923924



Serial No: 74562784



Mail Date: 04042002



Doc. Type: Assignment D

No Fee

RAM Mail Date: 040402

RECORDED: 04/01/2002



REEL: 2490 FRAME: 0266